Modification of Model Ethylene-Butene Copolymers
Using Gamma Radiation and an Organic Peroxide
Noemı́ Andreucetti,1 Javier Pérez,2 Marcelo Failla,2 Enrique Vallés*2
Summary: Well-characterized linear ethylene-butene copolymers with polydispersi-
ties lower than 1.1 were modified using gamma radiation and an organic peroxide with
the purpose of assessing the relative importance and form of evolution of the
chain-linking processes with these two methods. The copolymers used in this work
were obtained by hydrogenation of polybutadienes, which were synthesized by

amounts of a peroxide-hexane solution.
The hexane was allowed to evaporate over
a period of 16 hs under hood to obtain the
desired final concentrations of peroxide in
the polymer. This method provides a
homogeneous dispersion of the peroxide
on the polymer.[14,21] The concentration of
peroxide ranged from 0.05 to 4 wt%.
The impregnated HPB’s were placed
between 3 mm thick steel plates lined with
Macromol. Symp. 2006, 245–246, 93–10596
Table 1.
Average molecular weights of the HPB polymers.
Polymers for Chemical Modification
Polymer Mn-LS (g/mol) Mw-LS (g/mol) Cc (wt%)
HPB-29 27,000 29,000 0.7%
HPB-45 44,000 45,000 0.5%
HPB-81 80,000 81,000 0.2%
HPB-114 113,000 114,000 0.12%
HPB-125 123,000 125,000 0.1%
Polymers for Radiation Modification
Polymer Mn-MO (g/mol) Mw-LS (g/mol) Dgel
HPB-50 45,000 50,000 75 kGy
HPB-100 102,000 108,000 34 kGy
Copyright � 2006 WILEY-VCH Verlag GmbH & Co. KGaA, Weinheim www.ms-journal.de
aluminum foils and held apart by a 1mm
thick brass frame. The samples were then